

Lubna Ahmad, PhD, Founder & CEO Invoy Technologies, LLC

Lubna Ahmad, PhD, Founder & CEO, Invoy Technologies, LLC (www.invoy.com). Dr. Ahmad has spent nearly a decade innovating and developing medical devices with an emphasis on biosensor technologies. She founded Invoy to commercialize and build upon her novel designs. Having recruited an experienced and diversified team and raising necessary investment capital, Dr. Ahmad has managed the company through the development phase, executed a series of partnerships and intellectual property transactions, and positioned the company for product launch. Her experiences in sensor development and clinical study protocol design have been key to Invoy's ability to successfully execute a demanding product development program. Dr. Ahmad also serves as an advisor to a molecular diagnostics company and is a frequent presenter at biotechnology seminars and conferences. Prior to founding Invoy, Dr. Ahmad was a fellow of the National Science Foundation. Dr. Ahmad holds a PhD in biomedical engineering from Arizona State University where she was a Goldwater Scholar.

Testimonial - I attended TIE-Midwest last year and was impressed by the level of activity in the biotech sector in Michigan. I met a number of company executives, investment groups, and potential partners at the event. Several of these connections resulted in excellent opportunities for Invoy. I highly recommend the conference to start-up companies looking for valuable networking.

